
Page 1 of 2 

 

 
CITY GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBOANGA  Purchase Request No.: 100-22-03-0304/March 3, 2022 

Bids and Awards Committee  

Villalobos St., Zamboanga City 

 Office of the: CGSO-STOCKS 

  Amount: P500,736.00 

SF-GOOD-60 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(53.9 “Small Value Procurement”) 

Lenin Computer Systems, Inc. 

Ceejay’s Enterprises 

RC Lim Marketing 
                                                                                           Date: March 28, 2022 
                                                                                             Quotation No.: 0163 

                                                                                                                              Place of Delivery: City General Services Office 

 Please quote your lowest price on the items listed below, subject to the General Conditions on the Philippine Bidding 

Documents on Goods, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative on or before 

April 5, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. 

                                                                                                                  

         ERWIN E. BERNARDO                
                                       BAC-Chairperson  
Note: ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN / LEGIBLY WRITTEN. 

1. DELIVERY PERIOD TEN (10) CALENDAR DAYS 
2. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON-

EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY. 
3. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS. 
4. G-EPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION, IF AVAILABLE. 
5. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED. 

6. INDICATE BRAND NAME OF ITEMS BEING OFFERED. 
7. DROP YOUR QUOTATION IN A SEALED ENVELOPE AND PROPERLY LABELED- 

8. Bidders are requested to submit PHILGEPS REGISTRATION NUMBER/ PHILGEPS PLATINUM CERTIFICATE, OMNIBUS SWORN 
STATEMENT, LATEST ITR AND BUSINESS/MAYOR’S PERMIT 

9. Downloaded Form must be duly signed by BAC Chairman prior to submission for the opening of bidding documents. 
10. For Tires and Batteries, ONE (1) YEAR WARRANTY 
11. Bidders are required to indicate unit price per item, type written or legibly hand-written. 

ITEM 

NO. 
ITEM & DESCRIPTION 

BRAND 

NAME 

 

QTY 

 

Unit  UNIT PRICE TOTAL  

 OTHER ITEMS      

1.  Automatic Voltage Regulator (AVR) - 3000W, 

3000VA, range of input voltage - 140v - 250v, 

Input/output voltage - 110v  and 220v, frequency - 50-

60Hz 

Estimated Cost: P6,000.00 

 

1 unit 

  

2.  Computer Repair Tool Kit, 115 in 1 screw driver set, 

mini electric precision set with case 

Estimated Cost: P1,000.00 

 

1 set 

  

3.  External Hard Drive, 4TB, USB 3.0 portable hard drive 

(black) 

Estimated Cost: P64,000.00 

 

8 units 

  

4.  Printer, All-One Ink Tank Printer - 180 black and 59 

nozzle per colour configuration, 5760 x 1440dpi 

maximum resolution, print speed - draft A4 

(black/colour) up to 33ppm/15ppm, copy speed - 20 

copies, Scanner Type - flatbed, optical resolution 600dpi 

x 1 

Estimated Cost: P9,000.00 

 

1 unit 

  

5.  Printer, Inkjet Multifunction with Flatbed Scanner, 5760 

x 1440 DPI or higher 

Estimated Cost: P56,000.00 

 

7 units 

  

6.  Printer, Inkjet, All-in-One Ink Eco Tank (Print, Scan, 

Copy), compact integrated tank design, print draft up to 

33 ppm black and 15 ppm colour. 20 copies maximum 

from standalone, 300 x 300 dpi max. copy resolution. 

Estimated Cost: P25,500.00 

 

3 units 

  

7.  Printer, inkjet, colour (720 x 720 dpi, 180 nozzles black, 

59 nozzles per color nozzle configuration.  3 pl. 

minimum droplet size with variable-sized droplet 

technology). 

Estimated Cost: P24,000.00 

 

4 units 

  



Page 2 of 2 

 

8.  Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) - 325W/650VA 

output capacity, 50/60Hz plus/minus output capacity, 2 

universal receptacle output connections, nominal input 

voltage - 230v, maximum input current - 5A, 

rechargeable time - 4 hours 

Estimated Cost: P35,000.00 

 

10 units 

  

9.  Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) - 550W/1100VA 

output power capacity, 50/60Hz plus-minus 1Hz output 

frequency, 50/60Hz plus/minus 3Hz input frequency 

(auto sensing), IEC-320 C14, NEMA 5-15P input 

connections, 150 - 280V input voltage range for main 

oper 

Estimated Cost: P49,500.00 

 

5 units 

  

10.  Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) - 650VA with 

built-in AVR 

Estimated Cost: P222,000.00 

 

74 units 

  

11.  Webcam, 1080p full HD webcam with mic. 

Estimated Cost: P5,736.00 
 

4 units 
  

12.  Webcam, full HD 1080p video call, up to 1920 x 1080 

pixels with built-in noise reduction microphone, 

automatic low light correction, universal tripot ready. 

Estimated Cost: P3,000.00 

 

2 units 

  

Purpose: For official use in the Office of the City General Services-Stocks (1st Quarter), this city 
 Brand and Model    

Warranty :   

Price Validity :   

 

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above. 

  

 

 

 

 

____________________________ 

Printed Name / Signature 

 

____________________________ 

Tel. No. / Cellphone No. 

e-mail address 

 

_______________ 

Date 

 


